DOC # 0137522

/07/2011 02:24

Official Record
Recording requested By
COW COUNTY TITLE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3
RPTT: \$458.25 Recorded By: DP
Book- 261 Page 0033

A.P.N. # 002-250-21
R.P.T.T. \$458.25
Escrow No. 40057
Recording Requested By:
Cow County Title Co.
Mail Tax Statements To:
Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Scott Andone
P.O. Box 902
Panaca, NV 89042

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That FANNIE MAE a/k/a FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to SCOTT ANDONE and DAWN ANDONE, husband and wife as joint tenants and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 28, 2010

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

BY: OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA, a Nevada Corporation

Its Attorney in Fact

Its: Vice President

State of California }
} ss. County of San Joaquin }
On 12-30-10 , 2010, before me, Cavol Linson Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he(she)/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: (Seal)
CAROLE JENSEN Commission # 1850621 Notary Public - California San Joaquin County My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2013 Stamp Notary Seal inside Box

Exhibit A

File Number: 40057

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A Portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, Mount Diablo Base & Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2 as shown in that certain parcel map recorded August 15, 2006 as File No. 127075 in Book "C" of Plats, Page 245, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2010-2011: 002-250-21



DOC # DV- 137522

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE

	N OF VALUE	<u> </u>	Lincoln County - NV
	arcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDER'S	Leslie Boucher - Recorde
a) <u>002-2</u>	50-21	Document/Instrume	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.000
b)		Book	Recorded By: DP RPTT: \$458.25
c)		Date of Recording:	Book- 261 Page- 0033
d)		Notes:	
2. Type of Pro	perty	/	_ \ \ \
a) Va	cant Land b) 🗶 S	ingle Family Residence	
c) Co	ondo/Twnhse d) 2	-4 Piex	
e) Ap	eartment Bldg. f)	Commercial/Industrial	
-	· · · · ·	fobile Home	/ / /
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	her		
, Г <u></u>	/Sales Price of Property	/ / 	\$117.075.00
	ieu of Foreclosure Only (Valu	e of Property) (\$117,075.00
Transfer 1	• •	e of Froperty) (\$117,075.00
	erty Transfer Tax Due:	\ \ \	\$458.25
4. If Exemption	•	/ / /	/
	sfer Tax Exemption, per NRS	375.090, Section:	/
	ain Reason for Exemption:	/ / / / /	
•	est: Percentage being transf	erred: 100 %	
e supported to furthermore, the may result in a p	by documentation if called e disallowance of any claime benalty of 10% of the tax due RS 375.030, the Buyer and	upon to substantiate the d exemption or other dete plus interest at 1% per mo	and severally liable for any
Olynature.	<u> </u>	Сара	City.
Signature:		Capa	city: Buyer/Grantee
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRAN	TEE) INFORMATION
	FEDERAL NATIONAL		OTT ANDONE
Print Name:	MORTGAGE ASSOCIATIO	N_ Print Name:	
	14221 Dallas Parkway	P.O.	Box 902
Address:	Ste. 1000	Address:	
City/State/Zip	Dallas, TX 75254	City/State/Zip Pana	aca, NV 89042
COMPANY	EDOON DECUESTING D		and the College of Brooms
Company Nar	PERSON REQUESTING R me: Cow County Title Co		
Joinpany Hai	761 S. Raindance Di		110 1007
Address:	Pahrump, Nevada 89		

STATE OF NEVADA